

WITWG

Danielle Smith, RC West February 25, 2020

WIT Administration

- Joint Reliability Coordinator Executive Committee determined WECC shared tools shall be hosted as follows:
 - WIT Working Group (WITWG) is hosted by RC West
 - ECC Working Group (ECCWG) is hosted by SPP
- WIT Working Group participants are comprised of folks on the WECC ATFWG and ATFWG Correspondence email distribution lists
- Creation of the WIT Working Group webpage at caiso.com:

http://www.caiso.com/informed/Pages/RCWest/WECCInterchangeToolWorkingGroup.aspx

WIT Working Group - Agenda

- WITWG Charter
- Establish voting members
- Members vote on Chair, Vice-Chair and Secretary
- Variances
- Enhancements
- WIT Schedule Change Requests
- Chair determines next meeting date and time

WIT Working Group - Charter

- Edit to have a minimum of members, not a limited number.
- Edit to meet twice a year and additionally as needed instead of quarterly.

- Edits were made and sent to the Executive Committee Chair 3/12.
- Is scheduled to be reviewed by the RC Executive Committee during their June webinar.

WIT Working Group – Members – 38 BAs in WIT.

Names in red listed are members, names in black are participants

WIT Working Group – Members – 38 BAs in WIT

AESO	Craig Henry, Kevin Stinson	IPCO	
AVA	Tracy Townley, Eva Hunt, member TBD	LDWP	
AVRN		NEVP	
AZPS	Michelle Hollmann, Ashley Kelly	NWMT	Amy Vercella
BANC	Eddie Ledesma	PACE	Kathee Downey, Deanna Doney
ВСНА	Ryan Vennesland	PACW	Betsy Butler
BPAT	Bernadette Dalia, Mike Norris	PGE	Tina Gary, Jonnette Hemry
CEN		PNM	
CHPD		PSCO	
CISO	Danielle Smith, Kokou Agbassekou, <mark>Greg Berglund</mark>	PSEI	Nikki Siron
DEAA		SCL	
DOPD		SRP	Jennifer Nelsen, Heidi Stoltz
EPE	Gerald Markey, Anne Trahan	TEPC	Calvin Dacus, Stephanie Lopez
GCPD		TIDC	Jody Carr
GRID		TPWR	
GRIF		WACM	member TBD
GWA		WALC	Rose Statler, member TBD
HGMA		WAUW	member TBD
IID		WWA	
California ISO	RC West	ISO PUBLIC	

WIT Working Group - Vote on Chair, Vice-Chair and Secretary – do we have a quorum? YES

Chair

Craig Henry: 11

Vice Chair

Raymond Vojdani: 11

Secretary

Heidi Stoltz: 11

WIT Working Group – Variance Update

WS Ticket #	Short Description	Status	Next Action	Priority Severity
130926	Remove Inactive BAs from WECC Inadvertent Report	QUEUED	OATI to complete change 2/28	MEDIUM
133081	GRID BA to RCWEST Container	QUEUED	OATI to complete change	MEDIUM
134016	Missing "Export to CERTS" button	CUST TEST	OATI to complete change 2/28	MEDIUM
	WIT Alarm Preferences Not Working	REQUIRE INFO	RCW will investigate	MEDIUM
134561	rNSI issue	RESOLVED ? Craig will confirm with Danielle	RCW to obtain status from OATI	
134124	Unable to make edits to time error via UI	QUEUED	OATI to schedule fix	HIGH

WIT Working Group – Past Variances Resolved

WS Ticket #	Short Description	Status	Next Action	Priority Severity
	Unable to modify Tie Data in WIT 168+ hours in the past WITH a comment	CLOSED	Resolved browser issue	MEDIUM
134275	Adding WIT Users		Resolved by OATI changing product type	MEDIUM

WIT Working Group - Enhancements

Any to submit? (none)

WIT Working Group - WIT Schedule Change Requests

Please electronically fill out the Excel WIT Schedule Change Request Form

Additions

- Invites for meetings
- Register for the meeting to receive the Webex invitation
- Registration on the WITWG website should work next time.
- Talk to your RC if there are issues with WIT data being sent to the NERC CERTS site.

WIT Working Group -Chair determines next meeting date and time

Next WITWG webinar:

June 16th 9:15 – 11AM

When reporting any WIT issue, please include WITAdminRCW@caiso.com; craig.henry@aeso.ca; avojdani@wapa.gov;

Request from your OATI PM "WIT Project" permissions to see WIT issues in webSupport.

Next WIT Working Group Webinar

Participate in the WITWG:

Please submit a request to Marie Morris at WECC, mmorris@wecc.org, to be added to the WECC ATFWG or ATFWGCOR email distribution lists

Register soon at:

http://www.caiso.com/informed/Pages/RCWest/WECCInterchangeTool WorkingGroup.aspx

Agenda additions,

please email WITAdminRCW@caiso.com; craig.henry@aeso.ca; avojdani@wapa.gov

